

GR-93 of 2013

Order Dated 25.08.2023

Today is fixed for evidence before charge.

Accused person on CB is present with hazira along with fresh vokalatnama.

Ld. APP is present with his one witness.

One witness, Shambhu Nandi is examined, cross-examined in full and discharged as PW No.-1.

Document marked as Exbt.-1 as per list.

No other witness is present.

On submission of Ld. APP case is adjourned today.

Fix-03.06.2024 for further evidence before charge.

Issue summon upon PRW No.-2.

Durga Sankar Rana, JO WB00950
A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.